41 do not require separate disclosure showing the impact on the 2015 year.

2015
$’000

2014
$’000

Current assets
Cash flow hedges
Forward foreign exchange contracts 2,045 2,996

Foreign currency options 564 459

Interest rate swaps  - 138

Fair value through profit or loss
Forward foreign exchange contracts  - 131

Total 2,609 3,724

Non-current assets
Cash flow hedges
Forward foreign exchange contracts 894 742

Foreign currency options 2,307 185

Total 3,201 927

Current liabilities
Cash flow hedges
Forward foreign exchange contracts 1,646 149

Foreign currency options 1,778 343

Interest rate swaps 111 25

Fair value through profit or loss
Forward foreign exchange contracts 57  -

Total 3,592 517

Non-current liabilities
Cash flow hedges
Forward foreign exchange contracts 4  -

Foreign currency options 324  -

Interest rate swaps 3,281 1,604

Total 3,609 1,604

76   I   T&G Global Limited and subsidiary companies

CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS T&G 2015CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS T&G 2015

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)

14.  ADOPTION OF AMENDED ACCOUNTING STANDARDS (CONTINUED)

(a) Balance Sheet

Previously
reported (1)

$’000
Adjustments

$’000
Restated

$’000

At 1 January 2014

Current assets
Biological assets 1,267 8,166 9,433
Other 155,557   - 155,557

156,824 8,166 164,990

Non-current assets
Biological assets 21,633 (21,633)   -
Property, plant and equipment 250,773 13,467 264,240
Other 30,586   - 30,586

302,992 (8,166) 294,826
Total assets 459,816   - 459,816

Total liabilities 191,145   - 191,145

Equity
Share capital 165,147   - 165,147
Revaluation and other reserves 56,318   - 56,318
Retained earnings 46,006   - 46,006
Non-controlling interests 1,200   - 1,200

268,671   - 268,671
Total liabilities and equity 459,816   - 459,816

At 31 December 2014

Current assets
Biological assets 1,368 12,872 14,240
Other 163,972   - 163,972

165,340 12,872 178,212

Non-current assets
Biological assets 40,653 (40,653)   -
Property, plant and equipment 317,949 20,350 338,299
Investments in joint ventures 9,960 (656) 9,304
Other 25,633   - 25,633

394,195 (20,959) 373,236
Total assets 559,535 (8,087) 551,448

Current liabilities 106,531   - 106,531

Non-current liabilities
Deferred tax liabilties 33,120 (2,081) 31,039
Other 136,912   - 136,912

170,032 (2,081) 167,951
Total liabilities 276,563 (2,081) 274,482

Equity
Share capital 165,147   - 165,147
Revaluation and other reserves 59,473   - 59,473
Retained earnings 56,591 (6,006) 50,585
Non-controlling interests 1,761   - 1,761

282,972 (6,006) 276,966
Total liabilities and equity 559,535 (8,087) 551,448

(1)  Certain balances have been reclassified. Refer to note 2 for further information.
 T&G Global Limited and subsidiary companies   I   77

T&G 2015 CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTST&G 2015 CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)

14.  ADOPTION OF AMENDED ACCOUNTING STANDARDS (CONTINUED)

15.  BIOLOGICAL ASSETS

(b) Income Statement

Previously
reported (1)

$’000
Adjustments

$’000
Restated

$’000

For the year ended 31 December 2014

Purchases, raw materials and consumables used  (554,880)  (450)  (555,330)

Other operating income 25,868  (6,202) 19,666

Depreciation and amortisation expenses  (14,059)  (779)  (14,838)

Share of profit from joint ventures 3,134  (656) 2,478

Income tax expense  (8,307) 2,081  (6,226)

Profit after income tax 16,620  (6,006) 10,614

Total comprehensive income for the year 20,412  (6,006) 14,406

The Group’s basic and diluted earnings per share has changed from 13.5 cents to 8.4 cents. There was no impact on the
statement of cash flows for the year ended 31 December 2014.

(1)  Certain balances have been reclassified. Refer to note 2 for further information.

2015
$’000

Restated*
2014
$’000

Balance at 1 January  14,240 9,433

Capitalised costs  70,833 46,079

Increase due to purchases  - 336

Increase from acquisition of business  588 5,864

Change in fair value less costs to sell  8,129 1,592

Decrease due to harvest (74,722) (48,509)

Transfer to property, plant and equipment  - (73)